
SOV Employees COVID-19 Test Kit Distribution & Collection Sites List 

Binx COVID-19 PCR test kits are available for all State of Vermont employees at these sites during the day and hours of operations 
listed. These test kits are available to State of Vermont employees only and cannot be used by anybody other than the employee. 
The days and times of sites operations are subject to change; efforts will be made to provide advance notice on DHR’s State Employee 
and Manager COVID-19 Information Resources if a temporary or permanent scheduling change is being made. Instructions on how to 
create a Binx account and how to perform the self-administered test are available within the test kit packaging and at the 
sites.  Employees required to test weekly must continue to collect the kit and drop off their completed sample at the test sites previously 
assigned to them. 

Job Location Desc Location Operation Day Operation Time Site Administrator Email 

Barre 219 North Main Street Thur 7:45am-10:45am Toni Clithero Toni.H.Clithero@vermont.gov

Bennington 200 Veteran's Memorial Dr. Wed 7:45am-10:45am Kara Pallman kara.pallman@vermont.gov

Brattleboro 232 Main Street Thur 7:45am-10:45am Gene Wrinn gene.wrinn@vermont.gov

Burlington 108 Cherry St. Mon 7:45am-10:45am Lisa Fitzgerald Lisa.fitzgerald@vermont.gov 

Montpelier 133 State Street Mon 7:45am-10:45am Karen K Pallas Karen.K.Pallas@vermont.gov

Montpelier 
National Life Complex-Dewey 
Bldg. Wed 9:00am-10:00am 

Suzanne Sprague; Maureen 
Gaidys; Jessica Chauvin; Maggie 
Gendron 

suzanne.sprague@vermont.gov; 
maureen.gaidys@vermont.gov; 
jessica.chauvin@vermont.gov; 
maggie.gendron@vermont.gov

Montpelier 120 State St. Wed 7:45am-10:45am Jason Deforge jason.deforge@vermont.gov

Newport 100 Main St. Wed 7:45am-10:45am Katie Searles Katie.L.Searles@vermont.gov

Rutland 88 Merchants Row Tues 7:45am-10:45am Molly Miles molly.miles@vermont.gov 

Springfield 100 Mineral Street Mon 7:45am-10:45am Jeanne Neal jeanne.neal@vermont.gov 

St Albans 27 Federal St Thur 7:45am-10:45am Julie Rollo julie.rollo@vermont.gov

St. Johnsbury 1016 US Route 5, Suite 03 Tues 7:45am-10:45am Shelly Hale Shelly.A.Hale@vermont.gov

Waterbury 280 State Dr Mon 7:45am-10:45am Guy Norwood guy.norwood@vermont.gov 

Waterbury 280 State Dr Wed 7:45am-10:45am Dana Wing Dana.Wing@vermont.gov

White River Jct. 118 Prospect St. Wed 7:45am-10:45am Rudy Fedrizzi rudolph.fedrizzi@vermont.gov 
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